TEMPLETON

CONSTRUCTION

June 21, 2011

Holzman Moss Bottino
214 W. 29" Street
New York, NY 10001

Change Order #29
Attn: Patti Chen

Dear Ms. Chen:

The fee schedule for the Tom Green Library is to be reduced from the amount shown
on the Application and Certification for Payment, to 5% applied to the original contract
amount and to the Alternate #3 amount. The total reduction is to be $143,624.70.

June 21, 2011
Tom Green County Library Contract with Templeton Construction Co. Inc.

In lieu of execution AIA Document G-701 the below statement and signatures will
increase the contract amounts and time as stated.

Original Contract Amount $11,126,857.00
Previous Change Orders Total $ 1,422,503.98
This Change Order Request Deduct ($ 143,624.70)
The New Contract Sum Including this change will be $12,405,736.28

The Contract completion time will increase by 0 working days, and the contract
Completion date will be N/A

521 West Beauregard  San Angelo, Texas 76903 / . O. Box 3405 « San Angelo, Texas 76902
Office 325-653-6904 e« Fax 325-638-2472 « www.templetonconstruction.com

SINCE 1927


http:12,405,736.28
http:143,624.70

Holzman Moss Architecture Templeton Construction Co. Tom Green Co. Texas
214 W. 29" Street 521 W. Beauregard San Angelo, Texas
New York, N. Y. 10001  San Angelo, Texas

(PEROIB RN s 779
atti Chen  McClure Hon. Michael D. Brown
0/29/1\ y 7=y

Date Date Date

Sincerely,

Fred Watkins
Templeton Construction Co., Inc.

Enclosure: Summary sheet “Reduction of the Fee Schedule on the Original Contract and
Alt. #3, Penhouse



Tom Green Co. Library Templeton Construction Co. inc.

San Angelo Texas Date:
RFC #:
PR #:

Change Title: Reduction of the Fee Schedule on the Original Contract and Alt. #3, Penthouse

Item Description: QTY. UNIT COST/UNIT LABOR MATERIAL SUBCONTRACT
Original Scheduled Value 656,139.00 656,139.00
Corrected value to 5% fee (523,535.90) (523,535.90)

Alt #3 Orig. Scheduled Value 54,538.00 54,538.00
Corrected value to 5% fee (43,516.40) (43,516.40)

6/21/11

RFC#136

TOTAL
656,139.00
(523,535.90)

0.00
54,538.00
(43,516.40)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 143,624.70
0.00 x .30 Payroll Taxes

Subtotal
0.0 Overhead

Subtotal
.00 Fee

Subtotal
.00 bond

Total Deduct

143,624.70

0.00

143,624.70

0.00

143,624.70

0.00

143,624.70

0.00

143,624.70


http:143,624.70
http:143,624.70
http:143,624.70
http:143,624.70
http:143,624.70
http:43,516.40
http:54,538.00
http:523,535.90
http:656,139.00

